N 1977 -

ś

ł.

CH \$40.00 182011 29366839

."

MR95	7-2363	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB.No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office.			
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):				
WEN-HSIUNG CHOU	Name: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUSTRIAL CO.			
Execution Date(s) 7/30/2010	Street Address: NO. 31, HSIN KANG, HSIN FU			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	VILLAGE, HSI KANG HSIANG			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: TAINAN			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	······			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📝 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/366,839				
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.</u>				
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive</u> ,				
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information			
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 410-465-6678				
Fax Number:_410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>			
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature	7/30/2010			
Signature	Date			
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandrie, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

PATENT REEL: 024772 FRAME: 0080

700442641

1. 1. 1.

Ş

۲ ۱

۲ بر

 $\frac{2}{2}$

1

1

, Â

, y

	ASSIGNME	NT DEED
This Assignr	nent agreement is applicable to an invention on	titled (ovention Title) _EYEGLASSES
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to the third of the	
(Check one) []; ; K] (Check one) []; ;	Patent Application for this invention, executed J.S. Patent Application Serial No <u>29/36</u>	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment 6,839 filed 7/30/2010
The PATENT	7.5. Palent No	ISSued
□ v	vorlowide Patent rights. In this case, the assign	nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing cate of
The ADOLOU	ny U.S. Patent Application identified above.	nee shair have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): gron WEN-HSTUNG CHOU	
(Auuress) IND.	- 11 - HSIN KANA - Hein En Vi	<u>llage, Hsi Kang Hsiang, Tainan, </u>
(Full name of second :	an, R.O.C.	llage, nsi kang Hslang, lainan,
(Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Full name of third ass		
(Address)		
The First ASS (Name of Assignee)	SIGNEE reterred to in this agreement as HSIEN CHANG OFFICAL INDUS	
Address of Assignee)	<u>NO. 31. HSIN KANG Hein K</u>	
The Second (Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	<u> </u>
INDINE ULASSIONAN	 	
Address of Assignee)		
The First AS:	SIGNEE Is:	
(Check one)	🔲 an individual	
	🗇 a parinership	
	L a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> . F	(State or Country)
The Second A	SSIGNEE is:	(State or Country)
(Cneck one)	an individual a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
		(State or Country)
	Additional assignees are being named or	n separately numbered shears attached hereto.
the Assignt, thich is acknowledged, the f	PH(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each AS have and do hereby assign the following to eac ull and exclusive right to the invention;	SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt o ch ASS/GNEE; their successors and assigns:
an e	qual interest is and to the optime right, the part is	nterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
As to all U.S. I	Palent Annications escimand under this Association	on any earlier foreign applications for this invention,
Firector of Patents and	Trademarks to issue all Letters Pateni to the AS	ent, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Further the AS	rest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said AS(SSIGNOR(s) acces(s) to comparisons to said AS(SIGNEE(s), they successors and assigns.
\$SIGNOR(s) respectin	I Said invention, and testify in the local state to	SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ontinuation-in-part, sub	stilute, renewal, reexamination and reissue appl	Onge, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation ilications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
ny ang all Letters Pater Dig to aid said ASSIGN	11 to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all r	ilications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause inghtful caths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
		and anitorical proper protection for said invention.
<u>WZ</u>	N <u>HSIUNG CHOU</u> a of sole or first assigner)	7/30/2010
(orginature	or sole of inst assignery	(Dale)
(Signature	of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · ·
(Signature	of third assignor if any)	(Date)
(Signature	of fourth assignor, if any)	
	//	(Dale)

PATENT REEL: 024772 FRAME: 0081. թ.

RECORDED: 07/30/2010